Yide Letter To	06-12-2022 T/CI	तारीख Date
Vide Letter No. 2495 Dated. Die Moulken Sub Post Aller Motteren Court	T/CI Tran. For Principal Amt	लेन देन का विवरण Particulars of Transactions
1 3		
3	153000.00	जमा निकासी Deposit Withdrawal

Scanned with CamScanner



सेवा में.

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल मोतिहारी।

विषय: बैंक गारंटी सत्यापन के संबंध में।

2921 2022.

दिनांक: 21-11-2022

महाशय,

आपके द्वारा प्रेषित पत्रांक 2140 दिनांक 18-10-2022 के संबंध में सूचित करना है कि

- बैंक गारंटी संख्या 1229IGP001087522 (नाम: विरेन्द्र कुमार सिंह) वैधता दिनांक 16-10-2023 रुपये 20,54,000.00 (रुपये बीस लाख चौवन हजार मात्र) हमारी शाखा के द्वारा नही निर्गत किया गया है ।
- 2. कृपया नोट करें कि उपरोक्त बैंक गारंटी कि हमारे बैंक की कोई देनदारी (Liability) नहीं है ।

महोदय से अनुरोध है की मूल बैंक गारंटी की छाया प्रति उपलब्ध कराये ताकि इसके सत्यता/वैधता का सही आकलन/जांच किया जा सके।

भवदीय

(कमलेश कुमार) मुख्य प्रबन्धक मोतिहारी शाखा



प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल मोतिहारी।

सेवा में,

शाखाः प्रबंधकः, बैंक ऑफ बडौदा, मोतिहारी।

विषय -

B.G.सत्यापन के सम्बंध में ।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के सम्बंध में कहना है कि संवेदक Virendra Kumar Singh के द्वारा M/R 3054 कार्य के एकरारनामा में निम्नलिखित B.G.आपके बैंक से निर्गत अधोहस्ताक्षरी के पदनाम से प्रतिज्ञित करा कर दिया गया है। उक्त B.G.की राशि का सत्यापन कर रिजस्टर्ड डाक से अधोहस्ताक्षरी को सूचित किया जाए।

क्रम सं0	В.G. чі́о	वैधता	राशि
., (10	2	3	4
1	1229IGP001087522	16.10.2023	2054000.00
1.	1229101001087322	Total	2054000.00

कार्यपालक अधिमंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, मोतिहारी।



To, EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RWD, WORKS DIVISION MOTIHARI

Applicant: Virendra Kumar Singh

Vill : Ramgadh Mahuawa, Po+Ps : Pipra Kothi

East Champaran, Bihar

PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE

WHEREAS VIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH, MAHUAWA RAMGADH, PIPRA KOTHI, DIST EAST CHAMPARAN, BIHAR (name and address of Contractor) (hereafter called "the Contractor") has undertaken, in pursuance to execute BID ID- 512715 & Tender Id - 118889 MR-N/ 22-23 Motihari-06 Under MR-3054 (name of Contract and brief description of works) (hereinafter called "the Contract")

AND WHEREAS it has been stipulated by you in the said Contract that the Contractor shall furnish you with a Bank Guarantee by a recognized bank for the sum specified therein as security for compliance; with his obligation in accordance with the contract;

AND WHEREAS we have agreed to give the Contractor such a Bank Guarantee:

Page 1 of 2

W THEREFORE We hereby affirm that we are the Guarantor and responsible to you on behalf of the contractor, up to a total of Rs. 20,54,000/- (amount of guarantee)* Rs. (Rupees Twenty Lac Fifty Four Thousand Only) (in words), such sum being payable in the types and proportions of currencies in which the Contract Price is payble, and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of Rs. 20,54,000/- Rs. (Rupees Twenty Lac Fifty Four Thousand Only) (amount of guarantee) as aforsaid without your needing to prove or to show grounds or reasons for you demand for the sum specified therein.

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said bebt from the contractor before presenting us with the demand.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the tems of the Contract or of the Works to be performed there under or of any of the Contract documents which may be made between your and the Contractor shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

This guarantee shall be valid up to 16-10-2023 for Rs. 20,54,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lac Fifty Four Thousand Only)

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein :-

- (1) Our liability under this bank guarantee shall not exceed Rs. 20,54,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lac Fifty Four Thousand Only)
- (2) This bank guarantee shall be valid up to 16-10-2023
- (3) We are liable to pay the guarantee amount or any part thereof under this bank guarantee only and only if you serve upon us a written claim or demand on or before 16-10-2023 (the date of expiry of guarantee including grace period

This Guarantee will be operative only when accompanied with advice (SFMS) issued from the advising bank.

Signature and Seal of the guarantor..... Name of Bank BANK OF BARODA, MOTIHARI

BG. No: 1229IGP001087522

Amount: ₹ 20,54,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lac Fifty Four Thausand Only)

Issue Date : 17-10-2022 Expiry Date: 16-10-2023

For-BANK OF BARODA मुख्य प्रबंधक, मोतिहारी शाखा

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, मोतिहारी।

पत्रांक 2140 / दिनांक 18:10:2022

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग. कार्य प्रमंडल मोतिहारी।

सेवा में.

शाखा प्रबंधक बैंक ऑफ बडौदा,मोतिहारी।

विषय -

B.G. सत्यापन के सम्बंध में ।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के सम्बंध में कहना है कि संवेदक विरेन्द्र कुमार सिंह के द्वारा 3054 M/R कार्य के एकरारनामा में निम्नलिखितB.G. आपके बैंक से निर्गत अधोहस्ताक्षरी के पदनाम से प्रतिज्ञित करा कर दिया गया है। उक्त B.G. की राशि का सत्यापन सहायक अभियंता,ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अवर प्रमंडल, सुगौली से कराकर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को सूचित किया जाए।

क्रम सं0	B.G.₹i0	वैधता	राशि
1	2	3	4
1.	1229IGP001087522	16.10.2023	2054000.00
		Total	2054000.00

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य, प्रमुहिष्के भीतिहारी।

दिनांक 18 10 - 2622

हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक हिनांक .. दिया जाता है कि अपने स्तर से B.G. की जॉच करवा कर अधोहस्ताक्षरी के कार्यालय में समर्पित करे।

कार्यपालक अभियता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग पूर्य प्रमंडल, मोतिहारी।

Scanned with CamScanner